SSSA Soil Mineralogy Division Joe B. and Martha J. Dixon Student Travel Grant ASA-CSSA-SSSA International Annual Meeting November 10-13, 2024, San Antonio, TX

https://www.acsmeetings.org/

APPLICATION DEADLINE: September 30, 2024

To receive a Student Travel Grant, graduate student applicants are requested to make either an oral or poster presentation in the **Soil Mineralogy Division** at the SSSA Annual Meeting. The travel grant of \$750 is awarded to a student from a developing country, with a preference to Mexico and South and Central American countries.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

- Applicant must be a current member of SSSA (full member or student member) and have selected Soil Mineralogy as one area of choice.
- · Applicant must be first author and presenting the paper or poster.
- Applicant must pay the pre-registration fee. A student selected to receive a travel grant can be reimbursed for this fee from the travel grant award.
- · The applicant who receives the travel grant will be notified at the meeting.
- \cdot The award will be presented after the meeting.
- · Previous student travel grant recipients are not eligible for further awards.

IMPORTANT DATES (2024):

- · June 20 Early abstract submission deadline
- July 9 Final abstract submission deadline
- Oct 2 Early Registration deadline
- · September 30 Dixon Travel Grant applications due
- November 13 Abstract editing deadline

Travel Grant awarded at the ASA-CSSA-SSSA International Annual Meeting in San Antonio, TX

Joe B. and Martha J. Dixon Student Travel Grant Soil Mineralogy Division

Family Name:
Given Name or Initials:
University / College (Include full mailing address):
Name of Faculty Advisor:
Advisor's E-mail Address:
What degree are you working toward and expected graduation date:
How many SSSA meetings have you previously attended?
Have you presented a paper at a previous SSSA meeting?
Authors as shown on abstract of the paper/ poster to be presented at SSSA meeting:

Please attach a copy of the abstract that will be (or has been) submitted and a statement of financial need or other circumstances that will help the committee make a decision on awarding the Student Travel Grant. *E-mail application to address on next page*.

Email applications to:

Brad Sutter

email: brad.sutter-2@nasa.gov

Telephone: 281.678.2793